T INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Continental 0il Company ADDRESS PO Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

LEASE NAME SEMU Blinebry #108 WELL NO. FIELD

LOCATION Section 20, T-20S, R-38E, Lea Countyy New Mexico

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

412 3/4 5.3972 5.3972

804 1/2 3.4104 8.8076
1017 3/4 2.7903 11.5979
1400 1/2 3.3321 14.9300
1888 3/4 6.3928 21.3228
2375 1 8.5225 29,8453
2840 1 8.1375 37.9828
3339 1 1/4 10.8782 48.8610
3669 1/2 2.8710 51.7320
4149 1 8.4000 60.1320
4646 1 8.6975 68.8295
5136 1 8.5750 77.4045
5194 1 1.0150 78.4195
5693 1 8.7325 87.1520
6190 1 8.6975 95.8495
6470 1 3/4 8.5400 104.3895
6510 3/4 .5240 104.9135
6750 3/4 3.1440 108.0575

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth i{s true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY

TITLE John Ayers, Office Manaeer

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared John Ayers

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knewledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever,

Oy A

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 23rd July R 1979

day of

MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES MARCH 1, 1580




